

NEW YORK CITY AIDS MEMORIAL BENCH DEDICATION PROGRAM

With the New York City AIDS Memorial's newly launched Bench Dedication program, we invite you to remember a friend, family member, loved one, mentor, supporter, or hero, or honor an activist, organization, ally, or noteworthy community member.

- As a part of your bench adoption, we will install a 2.75-inch by 5.5-inch stainless steel plaque on one of the park's 49 benches, engraved with a personal message of up to 120 characters. (please see example illustrations at **nycaidsmemorial.org/benches**)
- Benches may be adopted for \$5,000 for five (5) years.
- Full payment must be received before you can reserve a bench.
- In late 2023, we will honor these commemorations with an event including a vigil and an extensive social media program with photos, remembrances, and stories for each honored name.

More information, plaque examples, and an FAQ can be found at <u>nycaidsmemorial.org/benches</u>. Please contact Dave Harper, Executive Director at <u>info@nycaidsmemorial.org</u> with any questions.

BENCH DEDICATION FORM:

Please note our font is: Replica Pro

The quick brown fox jumps over the lazy dog. THE QUICK BROWN FOX JUMPS OVER THE LAZY DOG.

Please use the boxes to fill out the inscription, with one upper or lower-case letter per box. All dedications will be centered by default. Please note that we cannot display graphics or logos on plaques. We will supply a digital proof for your approval before production.

	I am interested in adopting a bench as a part of the Bench Dedication program for \$5,000 for five (5) years.		deductible co	losing an additional tax- ontribution for the general and care of benches:
and that the	ing this form, I acknowledge that my contribution will he Memorial reserves the right to temporarily or pe ity to update the New York City AIDS Memorial with m	ermanently	alter or relocate	penches. I understand that it is my
	ting and signing the credit below credit card author d) to 3.6% (American Express) will be charged in additi		-	
Name:				Date:
In Honoi	r Of:	In Mei	nory Of:	
NOTE: If you	ou like to be listed in our annual report? I select yes, the donor's name will appear as given above alon ation (if applicable):	Yes [No	y of" designation.
Address	:			
City:		Stat	e: Zip	Code:
Telepho	ne: Emai	il:		
Credit C	ard Number:		Exp. Da	ite: / CVV:
Name (a	s it appears on Credit Card):			
Signatur	'e:			
Please mak	e checks payable to the New York City AIDS Memo	rial.		
New Yor	end your completed form with payment to: rk City AIDS Memorial nch Dedication Program 23		Or via email to <u>info@nyca</u>	^{o:} idsmemorial.org

New York City AIDS Memorial is a 501(c)(3) organization with the FEIN 61-1632107. The New York City AIDS Memorial in its sole discretion, reserves the right to reject any proposed inscription containing language that is obscene, lewd, defamatory, infringes on the proprietary rights of any third party, or is otherwise deemed inappropriate. Benches identified for adoption will be held for one (1) year following receipt of payment. If a proposed inscription is not received within this time period, the bench selected will be released from hold, and if unavailable at the time we receive your proposed inscription, we will assist you in selecting another bench. An adoption can be completed over multiple payments within a one (1) year period by an individual or group of donors. Should the total amount not be reached within one (1) year, all contributions will be designated to support the general fund of the New York City AIDS Memorial. No portions of any donations are refundable. The New York City AIDS Memorial does not rent or sell its donor mailing lists. The New York City AIDS Memorial values your privacy and we encourage you to visit nycaidsmemorial.org to review our privacy policy and your options. Please reach out to info@nycaidsmemorial.org with any comments, questions or for more information.

New York, NY 10159